

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20765/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in CRA No. 4/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAILASH AGENCIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"A letter has been circulated by Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, advocate for the petitioner, praying for time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

The same may be done within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 04th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR