

\212

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20765/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in CRA No.4/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAILASH AGENCIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Choudhry, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

Needless to say that the suit shall be decided by the trial  
court on its own merits on the basis of evidence that may be let in by  
the parties uninfluenced by the impugned interim order.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|